

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 390 OF 2010

PUSHPALATTA @ PRIYA VIJAYKUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 391 of 2010

(With application for stay)

Date:06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah,Adv.
Ms. Soumya Ray,Adv.
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.
Mr. Y.K.S. Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Anita Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit be filed within six weeks and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List after seven weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER