

Â

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.390 OF 2010

PUSHPALATTA @ PRIYA VIJAYKUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH TRANSFER PETITION (C)NO.391/2010

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we deem it appropriate to order for transfer of Divorce Petition No.144A of 2009, titled Vijaykumar Sharma Vs. Smt.Pushpalatta @ Priya Vijaykumar Sharma, pending before the Principal Family Court, Raipur, Chattisgarh to the District Court at Vadodara, Gujarat. So also we order for transfer of the Custody Application No.206 of 2010 titled Vijaykumar Sharma Vs. Smt.Pushpalatta @ Priya Vijaykumar Sharma, pending before the Court of 6th Civil Judge-I, Raipur, Chattisgarh to the District Court at Vadodara, Gujarat. Transfer Petitions are allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
8TH NOVEMBER, 2010
ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 390 OF 2010

PUSHPALATTA @ PRIYA VIJAYKUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 391 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 08/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
 Mr.Anish R.Shah, Adv.
 Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
 Ms.Soumya Ray, Adv.
 for Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Y.K.S.Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Transfer Petitions are disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)